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S T A T E M E N T showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BRITISH CORN,
Imperial Measure, as- received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise, conformably
to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap, 87, in the Week ended 24th May
1873.

Wheat ....

Barley ...

Oats

QUANTITIES SOLD.

Qrs. Bus.
57,312 7

3,210 1

2,433 1

AVERAGE PRICE.

s. d.
56 10

38 4

25 5

Statistical and: Corn Department, Board of Trade^.
May 26, 1873.1

R. VALPY,
Comptroller of Corn Returns.

CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.
* .

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn, and Meal Imported
into each division of the United Kingdom ; and the Quantities of British and Foreign
Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week

. ended the 24th May 18,73.

Wheat
Barley
Oats-
Rye~v
Pease
Beans
Indian Corn
Buckwheat.
Bere or Biers

Total of Corn (ex- )
elusive of Malt) . . . JS

Wheatmeal or Flour
Barley Meal
Oat Meal'
Rye Meal
Pea Meal
Bean Meal
Indian Corn Meal . . .
Buckwheat: Meal ...

. Total of Meal...

Total of Corn and]
Meal (exclusive of >
Malt) j

Malt (entered, by )
the Quarter) J

QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO —

England.

Cwt.
151,583-

74,269-
242,960

17,247
51,314

124,460
100

661,933

Cwt.
73,798

1
a

223

74,025

735,958

Quarters.

Scotland.

Cwt. '
2-8,189
7,673

39,731

1-2J280-
14,,979
47,036

149,888

Cwt.
19,935

' 'eo

19,995

169,883

Quarters.

Ireland.

Cwt.
66,294
5,080
3,200

111,965

186,539

Cwt.
23,417

23,417

209~956

Quarters.

The
United

Kingdom.

Cwt.
246,066
87,022

285,891

29,527
66,293

283,461
100

998,360

Cwt.
117,150

' 61
3

*22.3

117,437

1,115,797

Quarters.

QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM
THE UNITED KINGDOM.

British.

Cwt.
25,051

30
604

'l74

25,859

Cwt.
161

7
40

208

20,067

Quarters.
1,433

Colonial
and

Foreign.

Cwt.
26,043

173
372

1,33.3

27,921

Cwt.
310

310

28,231

Quarters.

Total
Export.

Cwt.
51,094

203
976

'l74

1J333

53,780

Cwt.
471

7
40

v

518

54,298

Quarters.
1,433

Statistical Department, Custom-house, London,
May 26, 1873.

&' SELDON,
Principal.


