STATEMENT showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BRITISH CORN, Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise, conformably to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap. 87, in the Week ended 24th May 1873.

					QUANTITIE	S SOLD.	AVERAGE PRICE.	
Wheat		P18 II-			Qrs. 57,312	Bus.	.s. 56	d. 10
Barley					3,210	1	38	4
Oats	•••	•••			2,433	1	25	5

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade, May 26, 1873. R. VALPY, Comptroller of Corn Returns.

## CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week ended the 24th May 1873.

	QUA	NTITIES IM	PORTED IN	QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM THE UNITED KINGDOM.			
,	England.	Scotland.	Ireland.	The United Kingdom.	British.	Colonial and Foreign.	Total Export.
Wheat	Cwt. 151,583 74,269 242,960	Cwt. 28,189 7,673 39,731	Cwt. 66,294 5,080 3,200	Cwt. 246,066 87,022 285,891	Cwt. 25,051 30 604	Cwt. 26,043 173 372	Cwt. 51,094 203 976
Pease Beans Indian Corn Buckwheat Bere or Bigg	17,247 51,314 124,460 100	12,280 14,979 47,036	 111,965 	29,527 66,293 283,461 100	174   	1,333 	174 1,333
Total of Corn (exclusive of Malt)	661,933	149,888	186,539	998,360	25,859	27,921	53,780
Wheatmeal or Flour Barley Meal Oat Meal Rye Meal Pea Meal Bean Meal Indian Corn Meal Buckwheat Meal	Cwt. 73,798 1 3 223	Cwt. 19,935 60	Cwt. 23,417	Cwt. 117,150  61 3   223	Cwt. 161 7 40  	Cwt. 310	Cwt. 471 7 40
Total of Meal	74,025	19,995	23,417	117,437	208	<b>3</b> 10	518
Total of Corn and Meal (exclusive of Malt)	735,958	169,883	209,956	1,115,797	20,067	28,231	54,298
Malt (entered by ) the Quarter)	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters. 1,433	Quarters.	Quarters. 1,433